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STAINLESS STEEL PUSHBUTTON
NO TOUCH N.A N.F

Pushbutton with

Hehbtt SPECIFICATIONS CX-4512
Fine Finish; HEIGHT 115 mm
Width 72mm
n High Durability; Depth 52,5mm
Distance between holes | 85 mm
Ideal for Installations LED Yes
High standard; NA Contact No
NF contact No
m Pushbutton in Stainless Steel; NA/NF contact Yes
Material Stainless Steel
Weight 118 grams (~0.261b.)

M N.A.N.F. Contacts

WIRING DIAGRAM

V GND NO COM NC|

12V POWER
COM + NC
(NORMALLY CLOSED)
COM + NO
(NORMALLY OPEN)

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY

MOTOPPAR da Amazonia Industria e Comércio de Eletronicos Ltda, registered with CNPJ No.
09.084.119/0002-45, located at Praga Linear, No. 100, Bloco II, Centro, Santa Rita do
Sapucai/MG, CEP 37.500-000, manufacturer of the PPA and CITROX products, guarantees this
device against defects in design, manufacture, assembly and/or jointly and severally as a
result of defects in the quality of the material that make it inappropriate or unsuitable for the
consumption for which it is intended, for a legal period of 90 (ninety) days from the date of
purchase, provided that the installation guidelines described in the instruction manual are
observed.

As aresult of the credibility and trust placed in PPA AND CITROX products, we added another
275 days to the above period, reaching a total of 1 (one) year, also counted from the date of
purchaseto be proven by the consumer through the proof of purchase (Supervisor Note).

In the event of a defect, within the warranty period, the liability of PPA and/or CITROX is
restricted to the repair or replacement of the device manufactured by it, under the following
conditions:

1.

5.

The repair and readjustment of the equipment can only be carried out by the Technical
Assistance, which is qualified to open, remove, replace parts or components, as well as
repair the defects covered by the warranty, and, in the absence of this and any use of
parts not originals contained in the use, will result in the waiver of this term by the
consumer;

The warranty will not extend to accessories such as cables, screws kit, fixing brackets,
sources, etc.;

Expenses for packaging, transport and reinstallation of the product are exclusively
borne by the consumer;

The equipment must be sent directly to the company responsible for the sale,
representative of the manufacturer, through the address on the purchase invoice,
properly packaged, thus avoiding the loss of warranty;

Thereplacementor repair of the equipment does not extend the warranty period.

This warranty will be void if the product:

1.

Suffer damages caused by agents of nature, such as atmospheric discharges, floods,
fires, landslides, etc.;

2. Itisinstalled in animproper electrical network or even in disagreement with any of the
installation instructions set outin the manual;

3. Defects caused by falls, blows or any other physical accident;

4. Forviolation of the equipment or attempt to repair by unauthorized personnel;

5. Itis notused foritsintended purpose;

6. Notused under normal conditions;

7. Sufferdamage caused by accessories or equipmentattached to the product.

Recommendation:

We recommend the installation and maintenance of the product by a specialized technical

service.

If the product has a defect or abnormal operation, look for a specialized Technical Service for
the necessary corrections.

Made by:
M daA onia Industria e Comercio de Eletronicos LTDA
Praca Linear, 100, Bloco 2 - Centro
Santa Rita do Sapucai - MG - CEP 37540-000 - Brasil
CNPJ: 09.084.119/0002-45
www.citrox.com.br | +55 14 3407 1000




A ATENCION:
Antes de utilizar el

o PA

<

equipo, lea este
manual con atencion.

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

PULSADOR DE ACERO INOXIDABLE
NO TOUCH N.A N.F

uinea Citrodc

APERTURA POR
SENSOR DE
INFRARROJOS,
SOLO APROXIMA
TU MANO

P30573 - 05/2022 CX-4512

Rev.0

PULSADOR DE ACERO INOXIDABLE

NO TOUCH N.A N.F

Pulsador con
Acabado Fino;

n Alta durabilidad;

Ideal para Instalaciones
Alto estandar;

m Pulsador en Acero Inoxidable;

M N.A.N.F. Contactos

ESPECIFICACIONES CX-4512
Altura 115 mm
Ancho 72mm
didad 52,5mm
Distancia entre agujeros | 85 mm
LED Si
Contacto NA No
Contacto NF No
Contacto NA/NF Si
Material Aceroii
Peso 118 gramos (~0.26 Ib.)

ALAMBRES

V GND NO COM NC|

DIAGRAMA DE CABLEADO

COM + NC
(NORMALMENTE CERRADO)
COM + NO
(NORMALMENTE ABIERTO)
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PLAZO DE GARANTIA

MOTOPPAR da Amazénia Industria e Comércio de Eletronicos Ltda, registrada en el CNPJ n®
09.084.119/0002-45, con domicilio en Praca Linear, n° 100, Bloco I, Centro, Santa Rita do
Sapucai/MG, CEP 37.500-000, fabricante de los productos PPA y CITROX, garantiza este
dispositivo contra defectos de disefio, fabricacion, montaje y/o solidariamente como
consecuencia de defectos en la calidad del material que lo hagan inadecuado o inadecuado
para el consumo al que esta destinado, por un plazo legal de 90 (noventa) dias a partir de la
fecha de compra, siempre que se observen las pautas de instalacion descritas en el manual de
instrucciones.

Como resultado de la credibilidad y confianza depositada en los productos PPA Y CITROX,
agregamos otros 275 dias al periodo anterior, alcanzando un total de 1 (un) afo, también
contados a partir de la fecha de compra para ser comprobada por el consumidor a través de la
comprobante de compra (Nota Supervisor).

En caso de defecto, dentro del periodo de garantia, la responsabilidad de PPA y/o CITROX se
limitaalareparacion o sustitucion del aparato por ella fabricado, en las siguientes condiciones:

5.

La reparacion y reajuste del equipo sélo podra ser realizada por la Asistencia Técnica, la

cual estd habilitada para abrir, remover, reponer piezas o componentes, asi como
reparar los defectos cubiertos por la garantia, y, en defecto de esta y cualquier uso de
partes no originales contenidas en el uso, dara lugar a la renuncia a este término por
parte del consumidor;

La garantia no se extenderd a accesorios tales como cables, juego de tornilleria,
soportesde fijacion, fuentes, etc,;

Los gastos de embalaje, transporte y reinstalacion del producto corren exclusivamente
acargodel consumidor;

El equipo debe ser enviado directamente a la empresa responsable de la venta,
representante del fabricante, a través de la direccion que figura en la factura de compra,
debidamente embalado, evitando asila pérdida de la garantia;

La sustitucion o reparacion del equipo no amplia el plazo de garantia.

Esta garantia quedara anuladasiel producto:

1.

Sufrir dafos causados por agentes de la naturaleza, tales como descargas atmosféricas,
inundaciones, incendios, derrumbes, etc.;

2. Esta instalado en una red eléctrica inadecuada o incluso en desacuerdo con cualquiera
delasinstrucciones deinstalacion establecidas en el manual;

3. Defectos causados por caidas, golpes o cualquier otro accidente fisico;

4. Porviolacién del equipo ointento de reparacion por personal no autorizado;

5. No se utiliza para el fin previsto;

6. No utilizado en condiciones normales;

7. Sufrir dafos causados por accesorios o equipos acoplados al producto.

Recomendacién:

Recomendamos la instalacién y mantenimiento del producto por un servicio técnico
especializado.

Siel producto presenta alguin defecto o funcionamiento anémalo, busque un Servicio Técnico
especializado paralas correcciones necesarias.

Fabricado por:
M daA onia Industria e Comercio de Eletrénicos LTDA
Praca Linear, 100, Bloco 2 - Centro
Santa Rita do Sapucai - MG - CEP 37540-000 - Brasil
CNPJ: 09.084.119/0002-45
www.citrox.com.br | +55 14 3407 1000




